Cellular-Based Sanitary Sewer
Overflow and Residential Back-Up
Prevention Monitors
SMART SEWER OVERFLOW
PREVENTION MONITORS
® SANITARY SEWER OVERFLOW
PREVENTION MONITORS
Sanitary Sewer Overflows (SSO’s) are releases of untreated sewage into the

OVERFLOW CONDITION
MANHOLE #CF80029
ORDERING GUIDE
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION: A microprocessor-based Sanitary Sewer Overflow Prevention Monitor shall be installed at the location on
the plans in accordance with the manufacturers recommendation. A field-ready corrosion resistant housing meeting IP67/NEMA 4,4X
standards with cellular communications capability shall be pre-programmed for the text service provider of municipal choice. Unit must be
designed for maintenance-free operation and non-confined space entry. Unit will be provided with a field replaceable 6-Volt Alkaline Lantern
Battery and have the capability of transmitting text alerts to a minimum of three user-designated cell phones. Unit shall have low battery
alert and be provided with graphical alarm analysis software. Unit shall be Model 1st Response 8200 as manufactured by Eastech Flow
Controls, Upper Saddle River, NJ or equal.
ENCLOSURE
Description:                        Submersible IP67/NEMA 4, 4X
Material of Construction:    Zytel/Stainless Steel
Weight:                               12lb.
Temperature:                       -4 to 158F (-20 to 70C)
BATTERY
Description:                        6 Volt Alkaline Lantern Battery
                                            (Energizer EVR-521)
Capacity:                            52,000 mAh
Battery Life:                        3 years (depending upon volume of alerts)
Low Battery Alert:               Standard
ANTENNA
Standard:                           Internally integrated cellular
Optional:                            External “in-road” with burial capability
FLOAT SWITCH
Description:                       Submersible IP67/NEMA 4, 4X
Cable Length;                    15 ft. Standard; 30 ft. Optional
CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS
Description:                       All Cellular Networks
TEXT ALERTS
Standard:                           3 Cellular Devices
Optional:                            As Required
GRAPHICAL ALARM ANALYSIS SOFTWARE
Standard
ENCLOSURE DIMENSIONAL DRAWING
FACTORY
918-664-1212
Fax: 918-664-8494
4250 S. 76th E. Ave.
Tulsa,  OK  74145
CORPORATE SALES
201-818-0800
  800-226-3569
Fax: 201-818-0811
20 Industrail Ave.
Upper Saddle River, NJ 07458
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
13”
9” DIA
1ST RESPONSE SENSOR CABLE ANTENNA
8200
15 ft.
(Standard)
30 ft.
W
 Integrated
(Standard)
“In-Road” Burial
B
CELLULAR ALERT
 Please specify
cellular phone